Notification: HUM 7528
Category: Modifiers
Topic: Louisiana Medicaid: specialized behavioral health services modifier

What is changing? /
Change Description:

If billed by a provider with a behavioral health specialty, we do not

reimburse charges for CPT or HCPCS-specialized behavioral health

procedure codes unless billed with a required modifier.

Note: Applicable procedure codes and required modifiers are
identified by the Louisiana Medicaid Specialized Behavioral Health
Services Fee Schedule.

Why is Humana making this change?

We apply the above limitations according to the Louisiana Medicaid

/ Change Reason:

Specialized Behavioral Health Services Fee Schedule.

Language:

English

Impacted Products:

Medicaid- Louisiana




